Declaration of Conformity

Kuny’s Corp

5901 44A Street
Leduc, AB T9E 7B8
Canada

Declare under our sole responsibility that the Kuny’s kneepads with item numbers listed in Annex | of this
declaration are in conformity with the new PPE regulations and directives and are produced according to the
following standards:

Directives: (EU) 2016/425
These items have been verified in accordance with CE category 1 according:
EN14404 Knee protectors for work in the kneeling position. Amended 2010
- Manufacturer identification
- Type designation and model
- Typel: independent of other clothing and fasten around leg

- Performance level:

Level 1 for use on flat floor surfaces without projecting objects more than 1 cm high

Our authorized representative located within the community is:

TOOLBANK

Coombs Wood Business Park East
Coombs Wood

Halesowen

West Midlands B62 8BH UK
Contact: Joe Manners

Name of Authorized Signatory: Craig Anderson

Signature of Authorized Signatory:

Position of Authorized Signatory:

Date: 12-24-2018

Place Where Signed: South Gate, California, USA




Annex 1

This appendix declares the products included in the above referenced Declaration of Conformity.

PRODUCT
NUMBER
KP315
KP295
KP342
KP367
KP299
KP301
KP308
KP309
KP314
KP387

DESCRIPTION

Dense Foam Kneepad

Hard Shell Kneepads

Airflow Gel Kneepads

Airflow Gel Large Kneepads
Leather Kneepads

Rubber Kneepads

Professional Rubber Kneepads
Non Skid Kneepads

Foam Kneepads

Gel Pro Stability Cap Kneepads

TYPES
Simple
Simple
Simple
Simple
Simple
Simple
Simple
Simple
Simple
Simple

CATEGORY
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