

Declaration of Conformity				
We, Kuny's Corp 5901 44A Street Leduc, AB T9E 7B8 Canada				
Declare under our sole responsibility that the Kuny's kneepads with item numbers listed in Annex I of this declaration are in conformity with the new PPE regulations and directives and are produced according to the following standards:				
Directives: (EU) 2016/425				
These items have been verified in accordance with CE category 1 according:				
EN14404 Knee protectors for work in the kneeling position. Amended 2010				
 Manufacturer identification Type designation and model Type1: independent of other clothing and fasten around leg Performance level: 				
Level 1 for use on flat floor surfaces without projecting objects more than 1 cm high				
Our authorized representative located within the community is:				
TOOLBANK Coombs Wood Business Park East Coombs Wood Halesowen West Midlands B62 8BH UK Contact: Joe Manners				
Name of Authorized Signatory: <u>Craig Anderson</u>				
Signature of Authorized Signatory:				
Position of Authorized Signatory: <u>CFO</u>				
Date: <u>12-24-2018</u>				
Place Where Signed: <u>South Gate, California, USA</u>				

Annex 1

This appendix declares the products included in the above referenced Declaration of Conformity.

PRODUCT			
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TYPES	CATEGORY
KP315	Dense Foam Kneepad	Simple	1
KP295	Hard Shell Kneepads	Simple	1
KP342	Airflow Gel Kneepads	Simple	1
KP367	Airflow Gel Large Kneepads	Simple	1
KP299	Leather Kneepads	Simple	1
KP301	Rubber Kneepads	Simple	1
KP308	Professional Rubber Kneepads	Simple	1
KP309	Non Skid Kneepads	Simple	1
KP314	Foam Kneepads	Simple	1
KP387	Gel Pro Stability Cap Kneepads	Simple	1